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Wettkampf-Nr. 5
100m Brust Männer Vorlauf
Men´s 100 Breaststroke Heats
Jugend D
1. Michael Petre 2009(SB5) MFZK Schwerin 02:30,50 252

01:09,02 02:30,50
2. Iven Ullmann 2008(AB) MFZK Schwerin 01:52,09 153

00:51,64 01:52,09
3. Marvin Huth 2009(AB) Berliner Schwimmteam 02:06,53 106

00:59,53 02:06,53
4. Julien Jäger 2009(SB14) Berliner Schwimmteam 02:15,25 94

01:01,75 02:15,25
5. Florian Reiter 2008(AB) Berliner Schwimmteam 02:28,47 65 ENM

01:04,82 02:28,47

Jugend C
1. Maurice Wetekam 2006(SB9) SG Bayer 01:18,94 533 (Y)

00:36,75 01:18,94
2. Philip Hebmüller 2007(SB13) Düsseldorfer SC 1898 01:35,57 294

00:45,42 01:35,57
3. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) PSV Stralsund 01:35,90 244

00:44,22 01:35,90
4. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) MFZK Schwerin 01:39,70 217

00:46,52 01:39,70
5. Snævar Örn Kristmannsson 2006(SB14) IfR 01:50,92 172

00:52,25 01:50,92
6. Lars Zhuravskiy 2006(AB) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:55,10 141

00:54,40 01:55,10
7. Leon Kunert 2007(SB8) SC Potsdam 02:11,25 131

01:02,95 02:11,25
8. Jason Keil 2007(AB) Berliner Schwimmteam 02:02,55 117

00:57,36 02:02,55

Nicht am Start
Emilio Eichler 2007 (SB11) SC Potsdam ENM

Jugend B
1. Gabriel Steen 2004(SB13) NPC Norway 01:17,20 558 (Y)

00:35,54 01:17,20
2. Gabriel Kowalski 2004(SB9) NPC Poland 01:30,08 358 (YS)

00:41,90 01:30,08
3. Valentin Leon Trabert 2005(AB) SC Bad Nauheim 01:29,29 302

00:42,96 01:29,29
4. Kanta Okajima 2004(SB9) NPC Japan 01:42,16 246

00:46,97 01:42,16
5. Tim Konzack 2004(SB9) PSV 90 Dessau 01:45,20 225

00:50,17 01:45,20
6. Julian Gnaß 2005(SB14) BSG Espelkamp 01:43,89 209

00:47,12 01:43,89
7. Kaede Hinata 2005(SB6) NPC Japan 02:30,31 198

01:11,34 02:30,31
8. Anton Parahin 2005(AB) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:46,36 179

00:48,11 01:46,36

Disqualifikation
Eiður Axelsson 2004 (SB8) IfR 11:35 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.5
The feet did not turn outwards during the propulsive kick
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5
100m Brust Männer Vorlauf
Men´s 100 Breaststroke Heats
Jugend B

Nicht am Start
Carlos Manuel Reynoso Ramon 2004 (SB6) Para Fenix Swim Team ENM
Alaa Hassan Mersa 2004 (SB5) NPC Egypt ENM

Jugend A
1. Nurali Sovetkanov 2003(SB13) NPC Kazakhstan 01:11,67 698 (B)

00:33,85 01:11,67
2. Thomas van Wanrooij 2002(SB13) NPC Netherlands 01:12,55 673 (C)

00:34,15 01:12,55
3. Leo Mc Crea 2003(SB6) Plusport Schweiz 01:35,17 622 (C)

00:44,30 01:35,17
4. Johannes Weinberg 2002(SB11) TV 1860 Immenstadt 01:25,84 518 (Y)

00:38,21 01:25,84
5. Iskra Aibek 2003(SB13) NPC Kazakhstan 01:19,24 516 (Y)

00:35,99 01:19,24
6. Ron Wolpert 2003(SB8) NPC Israel 01:23,60 508 (Y)

00:39,35 01:23,60
7. Julian Hiersche 2002(SB8) SC Potsdam 01:27,03 450 (Y)

00:40,28 01:27,03
8. Caleb Drake Arndt 2002(SB13) Swimming Canada 01:24,89 420 (Y)

00:39,45 01:24,89
9. Przemyslaw Drag 2002(SB11) NPC Poland 01:34,09 394 (Y)

00:43,70 01:34,09
10. Tore Biyik 2002(SB13) NPC Turkey 01:26,84 392 (YS)

00:40,34 01:26,84
11. Laurin Walther 2003(SB8) SC Potsdam 01:35,77 337 (Y)

00:45,60 01:35,77
12. Michal Rosiak 2002(SB13) NPC Poland 01:31,82 332 (YS)

00:41,82 01:31,82
13. Nico Clemens 2002(SB9) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 01:33,76 318 (Y)

00:43,36 01:33,76
14. Yannick Schroeter 2003(SB14) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:30,94 312

00:42,33 01:30,94
15. Yannick Eckart 2003(SB9) BV Leipzig 01:36,49 292

00:44,75 01:36,49
16. Sukrid Mueanpong 2003(SB11) SA for the Blind of Thailand 01:49,08 252

00:47,94 01:49,08
17. Sammy Tröh 2003(SB8) MFZK Schwerin 01:50,26 221

00:49,49 01:50,26
18. Chom Sonsamrong 2003(SB11) SA for the Blind of Thailand 02:12,19 142 ENM

02:12,19

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Maximilian Brabandt 2003 (SB4) SC Potsdam
Kotaro Ogiwara 2002 (SB8) NPC Japan
Nicht am Start
Mohamed Ramy Hassan 2002 (SB5) NPC Egypt ENM
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100m Brust Männer Vorlauf
Men´s 100 Breaststroke Heats
Masters 1
1. Vicente Gil Ros 1976(SB3) FEDDF 01:57,46 793 (B)

00:54,97 01:57,46
2. Miguel Luque Avila 1976(SB4) FEDDF 01:56,11 611 (1)

00:54,46 01:56,11
3. Stefan Löffler 1977(SB9) TSG Reutlingen 01:17,88 555

00:36,31 01:17,88
4. Jan Gräfe 1973(SB9) SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 01:19,04 531

00:37,40 01:19,04
5. Worawut Marnnok 1979(SB11) SA for the Blind of Thailand 01:39,69 331

00:47,63 01:39,69
6. William Frison 1978(SB2) NPC Italy 03:30,14 281

01:39,43 03:30,14
7. Torsten Hänel 1972(SB6) MTV 1850 Köln 02:12,68 271

01:01,45 02:12,68
8. Markus Brockamp 1972(SB14) SG Neuss 01:54,43 156 ENM

00:52,51 01:54,43

Nicht am Start
Antonio Auricchio 1978 (SB4) Nuotatori Campani ENM

Masters 2
1. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(SB4) Plusport Schweiz 01:54,29 630 (C)

00:50,82 01:54,29
2. Miroslav Smrcka 1963(SB11) NPC Czech Republic 01:28,72 470

00:39,99 01:28,72
3. Markus Hallermann 1969(AB) Ahlener SG 01:21,49 398

00:37,95 01:21,49
4. Eduardas Klimentjevas 1967(SB9) Zuvedra 01:28,20 382

00:42,11 01:28,20

Masters 3
1. Jozef Balicki 1956(SB6) MTV 1850 Köln 02:02,54 330

00:55,63 02:02,54

Offene Wertung
1. Andrei Kalina 1987(SB8) NPC Russia 01:07,88 949 (A)

00:32,47 01:07,88
2. Antoni Ponce Bertran 1987(SB5) FEDDF 01:30,73 893 (A)

00:43,01 01:30,73
3. Oscar Salguero Galisteo 1998(SB8) FEDDF 01:09,61 880 (A)

00:32,85 01:09,61
4. Ami Omer Dadaon 2000(SB3) NPC Israel 01:53,56 848 AR (A)

00:54,47 01:53,56
5. Rogier Dorsman 1999(SB11) NPC Netherlands 01:13,01 843 (A)

00:34,38 01:13,01
6. Artur Saifutdinov 1997(SB12) NPC Russia 01:08,02 835 (A)

00:32,19 01:08,02
7. Maksim Nikiforov 1990(SB13) NPC Russia 01:07,96 818 (A)

00:31,70 01:07,96
8. Uladzimir Izotau 1988(SB12) NPC Belarus 01:08,77 808 (A)

00:32,03 01:08,77
9. Vicente Gil Ros 1976(SB3) FEDDF 01:57,46 793 (B)

00:54,97 01:57,46
10. Mark Malyar 2000(SB6) NPC Israel 01:26,90 780 (A)

00:39,69 01:26,90
11. Scott Quin 1990(SB14) NPC Great Britain 01:07,22 773 (B)

00:31,62 01:07,22
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12. Tim van Duuren 1998(SB8) NPC Netherlands 01:12,88 766 (B)

00:33,80 01:12,88
13. Marc Evers 1991(SB14) NPC Netherlands 01:08,37 734 (B)

00:32,32 01:08,37
14. Andreas Onea 1992(SB8) NPC Austria 01:14,39 721 (B)

00:35,30 01:14,39
15. Andreas Skar Bjoernstad 1997(SB6) NPC Norway 01:29,76 720 (B)

00:41,89 01:29,76
16. Thijs van Hofweegen 1996(SB6) NPC Netherlands 01:29,84 718 (B)

00:41,11 01:29,84
17. Vicente Almonacid 2000(SB8) NPC Chile 01:14,66 713 (B)

00:35,98 01:14,66
18. Simon Boer 1995(SB7) NPC Netherlands 01:23,23 708 (B)

00:39,80 01:23,23
19. Nurali Sovetkanov 2003(SB13) NPC Kazakhstan 01:11,67 698 (B)

00:33,85 01:11,67
20. Thomas van Wanrooij 2002(SB13) NPC Netherlands 01:12,55 673 (C)

00:34,15 01:12,55
21. Rafal Kalinowski 1997(SB9) NPC Poland 01:13,84 651 (C)

00:33,96 01:13,84
22. Maksim Koval 1994(SB11) NPC Russia 01:19,64 649 (C)

00:37,60 01:19,64
23. Aymeric Parmentier 1998(SB14) NPC Belgium 01:11,60 639 (C)

00:33,57 01:11,60
24. Francisco Salinas 1982(SB3) C. N. Pozuelo 02:11,19 635 (C)

01:00,36 02:11,19
25. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(SB4) Plusport Schweiz 01:54,29 630 (C)

00:50,82 01:54,29
26. Robin Liksor 1999(SB8) NPC Estonia 01:17,88 628 (C)

00:36,31 01:17,88
27. Leo Mc Crea 2003(SB6) Plusport Schweiz 01:35,17 622 (C)

00:44,30 01:35,17
28. Semjonovs Jurijs 1997(SB7) NPC Latvia 01:27,85 618 (C)

00:40,14 01:27,85
29. Daniel Simon 1988(SB12) VSG Darmstadt 1949 01:15,38 614 (C)

00:34,34 01:15,38
30. Miguel Luque Avila 1976(SB4) FEDDF 01:56,11 611 (1)

00:54,46 01:56,11
31. Sergey Punko 1981(SB12) NPC Russia 01:15,53 610 (2)

00:35,16 01:15,53
32. Yongyoot Tabthong 1989(SB6) NPC Thailand 01:36,41 602 (3)

00:45,47 01:36,41
33. Panagiotis Christakis 1994(SB6) NPC Greece 01:37,58 584 (4)

00:47,67 01:37,58
34. Bashar Halabi 1996(SB4) NPC Israel 01:59,33 578 (5)

00:55,99 01:59,33
35. Tadeas Strasik 2000(SB9) NPC Czech Republic 01:17,16 571

00:36,04 01:17,16
36. Kin Kwan Lip 1995(SB13) HKPCSAPD 01:16,78 567

00:37,02 01:16,78
37. Petr Andrysek 1987(SB4) NPC Czech Republic 02:00,60 566

00:56,59 02:00,60
37. Julien Viot 1999(SB5) NPC France 01:48,87 566

00:51,79 01:48,87
39. Fredrik Soberg 2001(SB9) NPC Norway 01:17,48 564

00:35,29 01:17,48
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40. Gabriel Steen 2004(SB13) NPC Norway 01:17,20 558 (Y)

00:35,54 01:17,20
41. Stefan Löffler 1977(SB9) TSG Reutlingen 01:17,88 555

00:36,31 01:17,88
42. Vladimir Hlavac 1993(SB14) NPC Czech Republic 01:15,13 553

00:35,10 01:15,13
43. Ugurcan Ozer 1998(SB9) NPC Turkey 01:18,80 536

00:36,94 01:18,80
44. Enzo Verpiot 2001(SB6) NPC France 01:41,01 535

00:45,92 01:41,01
45. Maurice Wetekam 2006(SB9) SG Bayer 01:18,94 533 (Y)

00:36,75 01:18,94
46. Jan Gräfe 1973(SB9) SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 01:19,04 531

00:37,40 01:19,04
47. Tom Meixelsberger 2001(SB8) BPRSV 01:22,42 530

00:38,80 01:22,42
48. James Leroux 1998(SB9) Swimming Canada 01:19,17 528

00:36,68 01:19,17
49. Simon Blaise 1996(SB14) NPC France 01:16,43 526

00:35,26 01:16,43
50. Martin Richter 1985(AB) SV Halle 01:14,47 521 DR

00:33,96 01:14,47
51. Johannes Weinberg 2002(SB11) TV 1860 Immenstadt 01:25,84 518 (Y)

00:38,21 01:25,84
52. Iskra Aibek 2003(SB13) NPC Kazakhstan 01:19,24 516 (Y)

00:35,99 01:19,24
53. Ron Wolpert 2003(SB8) NPC Israel 01:23,60 508 (Y)

00:39,35 01:23,60
54. Jean Elémer Pretorius 1996(SB9) NPC South Africa 01:20,25 507 (A)

00:37,04 01:20,25
55. Jan Schreiber 2001(SB9) SC Potsdam 01:20,77 497

00:37,24 01:20,77
56. Adrian Jastrzebski 2000(SB13) NPC Poland 01:20,28 496

00:37,20 01:20,28
57. Mindaugas Dvylaitis 1996(SB11) Lithuania BSF 01:27,29 493

00:40,82 01:27,29
58. Leonardo Renic 1995(SB5) NPC Croatia 01:55,70 486

00:52,09 01:55,70
59. Yohan Mahistre 1995(SB8) NPC France 01:25,36 477

00:38,85 01:25,36
60. Miroslav Smrcka 1963(SB11) NPC Czech Republic 01:28,72 470

00:39,99 01:28,72
61. Felix Fichtelmann 2001(SB8) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:25,83 469

00:40,94 01:25,83
62. Bulent Oturakci 1990(SB5) NPC Turkey 01:58,23 460

00:52,97 01:58,23
63. Laurent Chardard 1995(SB5) NPC France 01:59,34 450

00:55,08 01:59,34
63. Julian Hiersche 2002(SB8) SC Potsdam 01:27,03 450 (Y)

00:40,28 01:27,03
65. Ante Rada 1995(SB6) NPC Croatia 01:48,69 446

00:49,42 01:48,69
65. Torben Schmidtke 1989(SB7) SC Potsdam 01:40,09 446

00:46,77 01:40,09
67. Patryk Kowalski 1994(SB8) NPC Poland 01:27,34 445

00:41,49 01:27,34
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68. Niels Korfitz Mortensen 1995(SB8) NPC Denmark 01:28,95 421

00:41,30 01:28,95
68. Guillermo Miquel Hernandez 1998(SB9) Midayu Tenerife 01:25,41 421

00:40,13 01:25,41
70. Caleb Drake Arndt 2002(SB13) Swimming Canada 01:24,89 420 (Y)

00:39,45 01:24,89
71. Sebastian Christoph 1989(SB9) PSV Schwerin 01:25,90 413

00:40,10 01:25,90
72. Markus Hallermann 1969(AB) Ahlener SG 01:21,49 398

00:37,95 01:21,49
73. Przemyslaw Drag 2002(SB11) NPC Poland 01:34,09 394 (Y)

00:43,70 01:34,09
74. Paulius Asmontas 2001(SB11) Lithuania BSF 01:34,13 393

00:44,09 01:34,13
75. Tore Biyik 2002(SB13) NPC Turkey 01:26,84 392 (YS)

00:40,34 01:26,84
76. Eduardas Klimentjevas 1967(SB9) Zuvedra 01:28,20 382

00:42,11 01:28,20
77. Vit Sasek 1995(SB5) NPC Czech Republic 02:08,13 376

01:01,30 02:08,13
78. Boonyalit Aroonrat 1985(SB6) NPC Thailand 01:56,49 375

00:54,76 01:56,49
79. Nika Tvauri 1983(SB11) NPC Georgian 01:35,69 374

00:45,40 01:35,69
80. Kota Kubota 2000(SB8) NPC Japan 01:33,06 368

00:44,01 01:33,06
81. Gabriel Kowalski 2004(SB9) NPC Poland 01:30,08 358 (YS)

00:41,90 01:30,08
82. William Söderling 1999(SB6) NPC Finland 01:58,71 357

00:55,65 01:58,71
83. Seiga Yasuda 1998(SB8) NPC Japan 01:35,55 340 ENM

00:43,21 01:35,55
84. Laurin Walther 2003(SB8) SC Potsdam 01:35,77 337 (Y)

00:45,60 01:35,77
85. Michal Rosiak 2002(SB13) NPC Poland 01:31,82 332 (YS)

00:41,82 01:31,82
86. Worawut Marnnok 1979(SB11) SA for the Blind of Thailand 01:39,69 331

00:47,63 01:39,69
87. Jozef Balicki 1956(SB6) MTV 1850 Köln 02:02,54 330

00:55,63 02:02,54
88. Nico Clemens 2002(SB9) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 01:33,76 318 (Y)

00:43,36 01:33,76
89. Yannick Schroeter 2003(SB14) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:30,94 312

00:42,33 01:30,94
90. Valentin Leon Trabert 2005(AB) SC Bad Nauheim 01:29,29 302

00:42,96 01:29,29
91. Philip Hebmüller 2007(SB13) Düsseldorfer SC 1898 01:35,57 294

00:45,42 01:35,57
92. Yannick Eckart 2003(SB9) BV Leipzig 01:36,49 292

00:44,75 01:36,49
92. Eike Michel Schlesiger 1995(SB14) PSV Stralsund 01:32,93 292 ENM

00:43,65 01:32,93
94. William Frison 1978(SB2) NPC Italy 03:30,14 281

01:39,43 03:30,14
94. Vignir Gunnar Hauksson 1992(SB6) IfR 02:10,63 281 ENM

01:01,03 02:10,63
96. Torsten Hänel 1972(SB6) MTV 1850 Köln 02:12,68 271

01:01,45 02:12,68
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97. Sukrid Mueanpong 2003(SB11) SA for the Blind of Thailand 01:49,08 252

00:47,94 01:49,08
97. Michael Petre 2009(SB5) MFZK Schwerin 02:30,50 252

01:09,02 02:30,50
99. Kanta Okajima 2004(SB9) NPC Japan 01:42,16 246

00:46,97 01:42,16
100.Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) PSV Stralsund 01:35,90 244

00:44,22 01:35,90
101.Ugur Senel 2001(SB6) NPC Turkey 02:21,38 231 ENM

01:08,00 02:21,38
102.Tim Konzack 2004(SB9) PSV 90 Dessau 01:45,20 225

00:50,17 01:45,20
103.Sammy Tröh 2003(SB8) MFZK Schwerin 01:50,26 221

00:49,49 01:50,26
104.Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) MFZK Schwerin 01:39,70 217

00:46,52 01:39,70
105.Julian Gnaß 2005(SB14) BSG Espelkamp 01:43,89 209

00:47,12 01:43,89
106.Kaede Hinata 2005(SB6) NPC Japan 02:30,31 198

01:11,34 02:30,31
107.Anton Parahin 2005(AB) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:46,36 179

00:48,11 01:46,36
108.Snævar Örn Kristmannsson 2006(SB14) IfR 01:50,92 172

00:52,25 01:50,92
109.Markus Brockamp 1972(SB14) SG Neuss 01:54,43 156 ENM

00:52,51 01:54,43
110.Iven Ullmann 2008(AB) MFZK Schwerin 01:52,09 153

00:51,64 01:52,09
111.Chom Sonsamrong 2003(SB11) SA for the Blind of Thailand 02:12,19 142 ENM

02:12,19
112.Lars Zhuravskiy 2006(AB) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:55,10 141

00:54,40 01:55,10
113.Leon Kunert 2007(SB8) SC Potsdam 02:11,25 131

01:02,95 02:11,25
114.Kota Sugawara 2001(SB6) NPC Japan 03:03,69 120 ENM

01:27,83 03:03,69
115.Musa Acar 1988(SB6) NPC Turkey 03:05,01 118 ENM

01:27,44 03:05,01
116.Jason Keil 2007(AB) Berliner Schwimmteam 02:02,55 117

00:57,36 02:02,55
117.Krzysztof Wojtach 1994(SB9) NPC Poland 02:11,20 116 ENM

01:01,83 02:11,20
118.Marvin Huth 2009(AB) Berliner Schwimmteam 02:06,53 106

00:59,53 02:06,53
119.Julien Jäger 2009(SB14) Berliner Schwimmteam 02:15,25 94

01:01,75 02:15,25
120.Florian Reiter 2008(AB) Berliner Schwimmteam 02:28,47 65 ENM

01:04,82 02:28,47

Disqualifikation
Andrey Afanasyev 1998 (SB12) NPC Kazakhstan 12:10 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.1
The swimmer make 2 butterfly kicks after his turn.
Sergio Vaquero Ajenjo 1999 (SB9) FEDDF 12:08 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.5
Butterfly kicks during swim
Tisuwan Kissanapong 1999 (SB12) SA for the Blind of Thailand 11:30 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.5
Butterfly kick after leg kick during stroke.
Eiður Axelsson 2004 (SB8) IfR 11:35 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.5
The feet did not turn outwards during the propulsive kick
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Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Maximilian Brabandt 2003 (SB4) SC Potsdam
Ignacio Arribas Santayana 1998 (SB9) FEDDF
Kotaro Ogiwara 2002 (SB8) NPC Japan
Pawel Tanski 1997 (AB) NPC Poland
Nicht am Start
Carlos Manuel Reynoso Ramon 2004 (SB6) Para Fenix Swim Team ENM
Patricio Lopez Fernandez 1980 (SB3) Para Fenix Swim Team ENM
Alaa Hassan Mersa 2004 (SB5) NPC Egypt ENM
Antonio Auricchio 1978 (SB4) Nuotatori Campani ENM
Mohamed Ramy Hassan 2002 (SB5) NPC Egypt ENM
Lorenzo Perez Escalona 1986 (SB6) NPC Cuba ENM
Emilio Eichler 2007 (SB11) SC Potsdam ENM
Eslam Mohamed Ali 1988 (SB4) NPC Egypt ENM
Ahmad Mohamed Hashad 2000 (SB5) NPC Egypt ENM
Ahmed Hassan Ali 1997 (SB5) NPC Egypt ENM
Michael Mortensen 1994 (SB14) Herning ENM

Startklasse S2
1. William Frison 1978(SB2) NPC Italy 03:30,14 281

01:39,43 03:30,14

Startklasse S3
1. Ami Omer Dadaon 2000(SB3) NPC Israel 01:53,56 848 AR (A)

00:54,47 01:53,56
2. Vicente Gil Ros 1976(SB3) FEDDF 01:57,46 793 (B)

00:54,97 01:57,46
3. Francisco Salinas 1982(SB3) C. N. Pozuelo 02:11,19 635 (C)

01:00,36 02:11,19

Nicht am Start
Patricio Lopez Fernandez 1980 (SB3) Para Fenix Swim Team ENM

Startklasse S4
1. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(SB4) Plusport Schweiz 01:54,29 630 (C)

00:50,82 01:54,29
2. Miguel Luque Avila 1976(SB4) FEDDF 01:56,11 611 (1)

00:54,46 01:56,11
3. Bashar Halabi 1996(SB4) NPC Israel 01:59,33 578 (5)

00:55,99 01:59,33
4. Petr Andrysek 1987(SB4) NPC Czech Republic 02:00,60 566

00:56,59 02:00,60

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Maximilian Brabandt 2003 (SB4) SC Potsdam
Nicht am Start
Antonio Auricchio 1978 (SB4) Nuotatori Campani ENM
Eslam Mohamed Ali 1988 (SB4) NPC Egypt ENM
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Startklasse S5
1. Antoni Ponce Bertran 1987(SB5) FEDDF 01:30,73 893 (A)

00:43,01 01:30,73
2. Julien Viot 1999(SB5) NPC France 01:48,87 566

00:51,79 01:48,87
3. Leonardo Renic 1995(SB5) NPC Croatia 01:55,70 486

00:52,09 01:55,70
4. Bulent Oturakci 1990(SB5) NPC Turkey 01:58,23 460

00:52,97 01:58,23
5. Laurent Chardard 1995(SB5) NPC France 01:59,34 450

00:55,08 01:59,34
6. Vit Sasek 1995(SB5) NPC Czech Republic 02:08,13 376

01:01,30 02:08,13
7. Michael Petre 2009(SB5) MFZK Schwerin 02:30,50 252

01:09,02 02:30,50

Nicht am Start
Alaa Hassan Mersa 2004 (SB5) NPC Egypt ENM
Mohamed Ramy Hassan 2002 (SB5) NPC Egypt ENM
Ahmad Mohamed Hashad 2000 (SB5) NPC Egypt ENM
Ahmed Hassan Ali 1997 (SB5) NPC Egypt ENM

Startklasse S6
1. Mark Malyar 2000(SB6) NPC Israel 01:26,90 780 (A)

00:39,69 01:26,90
2. Andreas Skar Bjoernstad 1997(SB6) NPC Norway 01:29,76 720 (B)

00:41,89 01:29,76
3. Thijs van Hofweegen 1996(SB6) NPC Netherlands 01:29,84 718 (B)

00:41,11 01:29,84
4. Leo Mc Crea 2003(SB6) Plusport Schweiz 01:35,17 622 (C)

00:44,30 01:35,17
5. Yongyoot Tabthong 1989(SB6) NPC Thailand 01:36,41 602 (3)

00:45,47 01:36,41
6. Panagiotis Christakis 1994(SB6) NPC Greece 01:37,58 584 (4)

00:47,67 01:37,58
7. Enzo Verpiot 2001(SB6) NPC France 01:41,01 535

00:45,92 01:41,01
8. Ante Rada 1995(SB6) NPC Croatia 01:48,69 446

00:49,42 01:48,69
9. Boonyalit Aroonrat 1985(SB6) NPC Thailand 01:56,49 375

00:54,76 01:56,49
10. William Söderling 1999(SB6) NPC Finland 01:58,71 357

00:55,65 01:58,71
11. Jozef Balicki 1956(SB6) MTV 1850 Köln 02:02,54 330

00:55,63 02:02,54
12. Vignir Gunnar Hauksson 1992(SB6) IfR 02:10,63 281 ENM

01:01,03 02:10,63
13. Torsten Hänel 1972(SB6) MTV 1850 Köln 02:12,68 271

01:01,45 02:12,68
14. Ugur Senel 2001(SB6) NPC Turkey 02:21,38 231 ENM

01:08,00 02:21,38
15. Kaede Hinata 2005(SB6) NPC Japan 02:30,31 198

01:11,34 02:30,31
16. Kota Sugawara 2001(SB6) NPC Japan 03:03,69 120 ENM

01:27,83 03:03,69
17. Musa Acar 1988(SB6) NPC Turkey 03:05,01 118 ENM

01:27,44 03:05,01
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5
100m Brust Männer Vorlauf
Men´s 100 Breaststroke Heats
Startklasse S6

Nicht am Start
Carlos Manuel Reynoso Ramon 2004 (SB6) Para Fenix Swim Team ENM
Lorenzo Perez Escalona 1986 (SB6) NPC Cuba ENM

Startklasse S7
1. Simon Boer 1995(SB7) NPC Netherlands 01:23,23 708 (B)

00:39,80 01:23,23
2. Semjonovs Jurijs 1997(SB7) NPC Latvia 01:27,85 618 (C)

00:40,14 01:27,85
3. Torben Schmidtke 1989(SB7) SC Potsdam 01:40,09 446

00:46,77 01:40,09

Startklasse S8
1. Andrei Kalina 1987(SB8) NPC Russia 01:07,88 949 (A)

00:32,47 01:07,88
2. Oscar Salguero Galisteo 1998(SB8) FEDDF 01:09,61 880 (A)

00:32,85 01:09,61
3. Tim van Duuren 1998(SB8) NPC Netherlands 01:12,88 766 (B)

00:33,80 01:12,88
4. Andreas Onea 1992(SB8) NPC Austria 01:14,39 721 (B)

00:35,30 01:14,39
5. Vicente Almonacid 2000(SB8) NPC Chile 01:14,66 713 (B)

00:35,98 01:14,66
6. Robin Liksor 1999(SB8) NPC Estonia 01:17,88 628 (C)

00:36,31 01:17,88
7. Tom Meixelsberger 2001(SB8) BPRSV 01:22,42 530

00:38,80 01:22,42
8. Ron Wolpert 2003(SB8) NPC Israel 01:23,60 508 (Y)

00:39,35 01:23,60
9. Yohan Mahistre 1995(SB8) NPC France 01:25,36 477

00:38,85 01:25,36
10. Felix Fichtelmann 2001(SB8) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:25,83 469

00:40,94 01:25,83
11. Julian Hiersche 2002(SB8) SC Potsdam 01:27,03 450 (Y)

00:40,28 01:27,03
12. Patryk Kowalski 1994(SB8) NPC Poland 01:27,34 445

00:41,49 01:27,34
13. Niels Korfitz Mortensen 1995(SB8) NPC Denmark 01:28,95 421

00:41,30 01:28,95
14. Kota Kubota 2000(SB8) NPC Japan 01:33,06 368

00:44,01 01:33,06
15. Seiga Yasuda 1998(SB8) NPC Japan 01:35,55 340 ENM

00:43,21 01:35,55
16. Laurin Walther 2003(SB8) SC Potsdam 01:35,77 337 (Y)

00:45,60 01:35,77
17. Sammy Tröh 2003(SB8) MFZK Schwerin 01:50,26 221

00:49,49 01:50,26
18. Leon Kunert 2007(SB8) SC Potsdam 02:11,25 131

01:02,95 02:11,25

Disqualifikation
Eiður Axelsson 2004 (SB8) IfR 11:35 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.5
The feet did not turn outwards during the propulsive kick
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5
100m Brust Männer Vorlauf
Men´s 100 Breaststroke Heats
Startklasse S8

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Kotaro Ogiwara 2002 (SB8) NPC Japan

Startklasse S9
1. Rafal Kalinowski 1997(SB9) NPC Poland 01:13,84 651 (C)

00:33,96 01:13,84
2. Tadeas Strasik 2000(SB9) NPC Czech Republic 01:17,16 571

00:36,04 01:17,16
3. Fredrik Soberg 2001(SB9) NPC Norway 01:17,48 564

00:35,29 01:17,48
4. Stefan Löffler 1977(SB9) TSG Reutlingen 01:17,88 555

00:36,31 01:17,88
5. Ugurcan Ozer 1998(SB9) NPC Turkey 01:18,80 536

00:36,94 01:18,80
6. Maurice Wetekam 2006(SB9) SG Bayer 01:18,94 533 (Y)

00:36,75 01:18,94
7. Jan Gräfe 1973(SB9) SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 01:19,04 531

00:37,40 01:19,04
8. James Leroux 1998(SB9) Swimming Canada 01:19,17 528

00:36,68 01:19,17
9. Jean Elémer Pretorius 1996(SB9) NPC South Africa 01:20,25 507 (A)

00:37,04 01:20,25
10. Jan Schreiber 2001(SB9) SC Potsdam 01:20,77 497

00:37,24 01:20,77
11. Guillermo Miquel Hernandez 1998(SB9) Midayu Tenerife 01:25,41 421

00:40,13 01:25,41
12. Sebastian Christoph 1989(SB9) PSV Schwerin 01:25,90 413

00:40,10 01:25,90
13. Eduardas Klimentjevas 1967(SB9) Zuvedra 01:28,20 382

00:42,11 01:28,20
14. Gabriel Kowalski 2004(SB9) NPC Poland 01:30,08 358 (YS)

00:41,90 01:30,08
15. Nico Clemens 2002(SB9) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 01:33,76 318 (Y)

00:43,36 01:33,76
16. Yannick Eckart 2003(SB9) BV Leipzig 01:36,49 292

00:44,75 01:36,49
17. Kanta Okajima 2004(SB9) NPC Japan 01:42,16 246

00:46,97 01:42,16
18. Tim Konzack 2004(SB9) PSV 90 Dessau 01:45,20 225

00:50,17 01:45,20
19. Krzysztof Wojtach 1994(SB9) NPC Poland 02:11,20 116 ENM

01:01,83 02:11,20

Disqualifikation
Sergio Vaquero Ajenjo 1999 (SB9) FEDDF 12:08 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.5
Butterfly kicks during swim
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Ignacio Arribas Santayana 1998 (SB9) FEDDF
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5
100m Brust Männer Vorlauf
Men´s 100 Breaststroke Heats
Startklasse S11
1. Rogier Dorsman 1999(SB11) NPC Netherlands 01:13,01 843 (A)

00:34,38 01:13,01
2. Maksim Koval 1994(SB11) NPC Russia 01:19,64 649 (C)

00:37,60 01:19,64
3. Johannes Weinberg 2002(SB11) TV 1860 Immenstadt 01:25,84 518 (Y)

00:38,21 01:25,84
4. Mindaugas Dvylaitis 1996(SB11) Lithuania BSF 01:27,29 493

00:40,82 01:27,29
5. Miroslav Smrcka 1963(SB11) NPC Czech Republic 01:28,72 470

00:39,99 01:28,72
6. Przemyslaw Drag 2002(SB11) NPC Poland 01:34,09 394 (Y)

00:43,70 01:34,09
7. Paulius Asmontas 2001(SB11) Lithuania BSF 01:34,13 393

00:44,09 01:34,13
8. Nika Tvauri 1983(SB11) NPC Georgian 01:35,69 374

00:45,40 01:35,69
9. Worawut Marnnok 1979(SB11) SA for the Blind of Thailand 01:39,69 331

00:47,63 01:39,69
10. Sukrid Mueanpong 2003(SB11) SA for the Blind of Thailand 01:49,08 252

00:47,94 01:49,08
11. Chom Sonsamrong 2003(SB11) SA for the Blind of Thailand 02:12,19 142 ENM

02:12,19

Nicht am Start
Emilio Eichler 2007 (SB11) SC Potsdam ENM

Startklasse S12
1. Artur Saifutdinov 1997(SB12) NPC Russia 01:08,02 835 (A)

00:32,19 01:08,02
2. Uladzimir Izotau 1988(SB12) NPC Belarus 01:08,77 808 (A)

00:32,03 01:08,77
3. Daniel Simon 1988(SB12) VSG Darmstadt 1949 01:15,38 614 (C)

00:34,34 01:15,38
4. Sergey Punko 1981(SB12) NPC Russia 01:15,53 610 (2)

00:35,16 01:15,53

Disqualifikation
Andrey Afanasyev 1998 (SB12) NPC Kazakhstan 12:10 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.1
The swimmer make 2 butterfly kicks after his turn.
Tisuwan Kissanapong 1999 (SB12) SA for the Blind of Thailand 11:30 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.5
Butterfly kick after leg kick during stroke.

Startklasse S13
1. Maksim Nikiforov 1990(SB13) NPC Russia 01:07,96 818 (A)

00:31,70 01:07,96
2. Nurali Sovetkanov 2003(SB13) NPC Kazakhstan 01:11,67 698 (B)

00:33,85 01:11,67
3. Thomas van Wanrooij 2002(SB13) NPC Netherlands 01:12,55 673 (C)

00:34,15 01:12,55
4. Kin Kwan Lip 1995(SB13) HKPCSAPD 01:16,78 567

00:37,02 01:16,78
5. Gabriel Steen 2004(SB13) NPC Norway 01:17,20 558 (Y)

00:35,54 01:17,20
6. Iskra Aibek 2003(SB13) NPC Kazakhstan 01:19,24 516 (Y)

00:35,99 01:19,24
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5
100m Brust Männer Vorlauf
Men´s 100 Breaststroke Heats
Startklasse S13
7. Adrian Jastrzebski 2000(SB13) NPC Poland 01:20,28 496

00:37,20 01:20,28
8. Caleb Drake Arndt 2002(SB13) Swimming Canada 01:24,89 420 (Y)

00:39,45 01:24,89
9. Tore Biyik 2002(SB13) NPC Turkey 01:26,84 392 (YS)

00:40,34 01:26,84
10. Michal Rosiak 2002(SB13) NPC Poland 01:31,82 332 (YS)

00:41,82 01:31,82
11. Philip Hebmüller 2007(SB13) Düsseldorfer SC 1898 01:35,57 294

00:45,42 01:35,57

Startklasse S14
1. Scott Quin 1990(SB14) NPC Great Britain 01:07,22 773 (B)

00:31,62 01:07,22
2. Marc Evers 1991(SB14) NPC Netherlands 01:08,37 734 (B)

00:32,32 01:08,37
3. Aymeric Parmentier 1998(SB14) NPC Belgium 01:11,60 639 (C)

00:33,57 01:11,60
4. Vladimir Hlavac 1993(SB14) NPC Czech Republic 01:15,13 553

00:35,10 01:15,13
5. Simon Blaise 1996(SB14) NPC France 01:16,43 526

00:35,26 01:16,43
6. Yannick Schroeter 2003(SB14) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:30,94 312

00:42,33 01:30,94
7. Eike Michel Schlesiger 1995(SB14) PSV Stralsund 01:32,93 292 ENM

00:43,65 01:32,93
8. Julian Gnaß 2005(SB14) BSG Espelkamp 01:43,89 209

00:47,12 01:43,89
9. Snævar Örn Kristmannsson 2006(SB14) IfR 01:50,92 172

00:52,25 01:50,92
10. Markus Brockamp 1972(SB14) SG Neuss 01:54,43 156 ENM

00:52,51 01:54,43
11. Julien Jäger 2009(SB14) Berliner Schwimmteam 02:15,25 94

01:01,75 02:15,25

Nicht am Start
Michael Mortensen 1994 (SB14) Herning ENM

Startklasse AB
1. Martin Richter 1985(AB) SV Halle 01:14,47 521 DR

00:33,96 01:14,47
2. Markus Hallermann 1969(AB) Ahlener SG 01:21,49 398

00:37,95 01:21,49
3. Valentin Leon Trabert 2005(AB) SC Bad Nauheim 01:29,29 302

00:42,96 01:29,29
4. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) PSV Stralsund 01:35,90 244

00:44,22 01:35,90
5. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) MFZK Schwerin 01:39,70 217

00:46,52 01:39,70
6. Anton Parahin 2005(AB) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:46,36 179

00:48,11 01:46,36
7. Iven Ullmann 2008(AB) MFZK Schwerin 01:52,09 153

00:51,64 01:52,09
8. Lars Zhuravskiy 2006(AB) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:55,10 141

00:54,40 01:55,10
9. Jason Keil 2007(AB) Berliner Schwimmteam 02:02,55 117

00:57,36 02:02,55
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5
100m Brust Männer Vorlauf
Men´s 100 Breaststroke Heats
Startklasse AB
10. Marvin Huth 2009(AB) Berliner Schwimmteam 02:06,53 106

00:59,53 02:06,53
11. Florian Reiter 2008(AB) Berliner Schwimmteam 02:28,47 65 ENM

01:04,82 02:28,47

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Pawel Tanski 1997 (AB) NPC Poland


